
 

kimley-horn.com 260 East Davis Street, Suite 100, McKinney, TX 75069 469-301-2580 

 

December 14th, 2022

Mr. Jason Horn
City of McKinney, TX 
221 N Tennessee St, 
McKinney, TX 75069

RE: Airport South and Harry McKillop (FM 546) Water Mains

Dear Mr. Horn:
 
On December 1st, 2022, the City of McKinney received bids for the Airport Road and Harry McKillop 
(FM 546) Water Mains project. The following base bids were received: 
 
 

Bidder Base Bid 
R Construction Civil, LLC 
Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, Inc 
Williams Ditching, LLC 
Belt Construction of Texas, LLC 
Wilson Contraction Services, LLC  
Timco Blasting & Coating, Inc 
Resicom, Inc 
Excel Trenching  

$8,045,018.50 
$8,526,534.00 
$8,814,915.27 
$9,983,270.00 
$9,998,000.00 
$10,376,056.00 
$11,338,013.00 
$14,507,1661.00 

 
  

 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. has reviewed the lowest bidder’s qualifications and have also 
checked with multiple references provided.  Based on these reviews, it appears that R Construction 
Civil, LLC is the lowest responsible bidder and Kimley-Horn recommends award of the construction 
contract to R Construction Civil, LLC.
 
Sincerely, 
 
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 

 

Todd Strouse, P.E. 


